
Newsletter No. 15 

Monday 15th January 2024 

Tel: 01706 344609 

Email: sbm@tonacliffe.lancs.sch.uk 

Website: www.tonacliffe.lancs.sch.uk 

 

 

If you have any interest in 

attending the YGAM session be-

ing held at school on Wednesday 

31st January, please scan the QR 

Code or you can follow this link 

to sign up:  

https://parents.ygam.org/

bespoke-parents-workshop/?

crb_workshop=31.01.24%

20Parents.%20Tonacliffe%

20Primary%20School%2014:15-

15:15 

 



                    Please remember to visit our website for long term dates.  Thank you. 

 

 

Friday 19th January: Friends & Families of Tonacliffe bags to school to be collected from 
school. 

 

Monday 29th January: Robinwood parent’s meeting– 5pm. 

 

Tuesday 30th January: Purple Class parent’s assembly. 

 

Wednesday 31st January: YGAM parent’s meeting– 2:15– 3:15pm 

 

Tuesday 6th February: Gold Class parent’s assembly. 

Tuesday 6th February: Safer Internet Day. 

 

Wednesday 7th February: Year 6 trip to Robinwood. 

 

Friday 9th February: Year 6 return from Robinwood. 

Friday 9th February: End of Spring Term 1. 

 

Monday 19th February: School reopens for Spring Term 2. 

 

Thursday 7th March: World Book Day and School Disco. 

 

Monday 11th March: Easter raffle tickets go on sale. 

 

Tuesday 12th March: Parent’s Evening, 3:45– 6:30pm. 

 

Thursday 14th March: Parent’s Evening, 3:45-6:30pm. 

 

Wednesday 20th March: Orange Class parent’s assembly. 



 

 

Nursery:   Ernie H. & Iona M 

Green Class:    Arthur L.  

Pink Class:               Albie K. 

White Class:    Oliver B. 

Red Class:   Seb M. 

Yellow Class:   Hughie C. 

Orange Class : Leo G. 

Lime Class:    Charley M. 

Turquoise Class:  Edie H.  

Gold Class:    Maisie B. 

Purple Class:   Harry H. 

                            

                                                    

                

 

                                   Dolphin:      270 

                         Octopus:     282 

                         Seahorse:    248 

                 Starfish:       280 

Well done 

to the Octopus Team who are this 

week’s winners! 

We aim for at least 97% attendance each week; here 

are the attendance figures  for last week: 

                                          Yellow Class:            88.4% 

Green Class:    93.3%             Orange Class:           94.6% 

Pink Class:   91.3%  Lime Class:               97.4% 

White Class:   94.6%  Turquoise Class:      92.7% 

Red Class:  99.2%              Gold Class:               98.2% 

                                       Purple Class:            95.7% 

Our overall school attendance figure for week ending   

 Thursday 21st December 2023 is  93.4% 

 

Zach V. 

For noticing another child 

struggling with their coat and 

helping. 








